Table 1. Case Counts of Original Datasets Used to Create ATUS-October

2004 School Enrollment Supplement Linked File

Original File MIS 1-4
CPS Supplement File 76,830
ATUS files (2004-2006) 24,146
ATUS Respondents 4,475
Household Members 8,339

ATUS Non-Respondents 3,972
Household Members 7,360

Cases
MIS 5-8

78,535
23,660

4,621
8,636
3,809
6,594

Total
155,365

47,806

9,096
16,975
7,781
13,954

Note: The case counts for the ATUS files include all ATUS sample and
household members whose last month in the CPS is consistent with their

having been eligible for the linked supplement.



Table 2. Case Counts for ATUS-October 2004 School Enrollment Supplement Linked File

Type of Record MIS 1-4 MIS 5-8 Total
ATUS only records 6,616 1,454 8,070
CPS only records 59,300 56,329 115,629
Linked ATUS-CPS records’ 17,530 22,206 39,736

Number of linked records that disagree on:’

Sex 293 19 312

Race 208 13 221

Age 740 113 853

Sex, race and/or age 885 126 1,011
Linked records that are good matches® 16,645 22,080 38,725
ATUS Respondents 3,547 4,468 8,015
Household Members 6,109 7,997 14,106

ATUS Non-Respondents 2,798 3,553 6,351
Household Members 5,076 6,188 11,264

Total records on linked file 17,530 22,206 39,736

'Linked records are those with matching identifier keys. Because the linked ATUS and CPS
records may differ concerning the sex, race and/or age of the respondent, some of the linked
cases may not be good matches.

’Records that have matching identifier keys but for which the ATUS and CPS records disagree
concerning the sex, race and/or age of the respondent may be considered possible matches.

*Records that have matching identifier keys and for which the ATUS and CPS records agree
concerning the sex, race and age of the respondent are deemed good matches. Sex and race
must agree exactly; age may differ by up to two years.



Table 3. PER_STAT Frequency for ATUS-October 2004 School Enrollment Supplement Linked File

10
11
12

13
14
15

16
17
18
19

ATUS Respondents
Good Match

in ATUS 3-6 months after supplement
in ATUS 5-18 months after supplement
in ATUS some other number of months after supplement
Possible Match
in ATUS 3-6 months after supplement
in ATUS 5-18 months after supplement
in ATUS some other number of months after supplement
No Match
in ATUS 3-6 months after supplement
in ATUS 5-18 months after supplement
in ATUS some other number of months after supplement
ATUS Respondent Household Members
Good Match
Possible Match
No Match
ATUS Non-Respondents
Good Match
Possible Match
No Match
ATUS Non-Respondent Household Members
Good Match
Possible Match
No Match
CPS only
Total

4,072
3,183
585

15
151

139
853
89

13,861
245
2,869

6,092
259
1,430

10,932
332
2,690
115,629
163,435




